
28 Ko i n o n i a DECEMBER 2021

LITURGICAL CALENDAR - JANUARY

          Happy New Year to Everyone. May it be blessed with abundant health and prosperity. 
 
Saturday, January 1  New Years Day. The Circumcision of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ 

Feast Day of St. Basil the Great 
Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 

                                                
Sunday, January 2  Sunday before Epiphany:  Orthros: 8:45 am. Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Wednesday, January 5 Eve of Epiphany:  Orthros: 8:45am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 (Strict Fast) 

Blessing of the Waters 
 

Thursday, January 6  Holy Epiphany Day:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
Blessing of the Great Waters 

 
Friday, January 7  Synaxis of St. John the Baptist:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30am 
 
Sunday, January 9  Sunday after Epiphany: Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, January 16  12th Sunday of St. Luke:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Monday, January 17  St. Anthony the Great: Orthros  8:45 am Divine Liturgy  9:30 am  
 
Sunday, January 23  14th Sunday of St. Luke:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, January 30  15th Sunday of Luke/The Three Hierarchs:   

Orthros  8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00am 
 
We celebrate the Holy Baptism of our Lord. This is a Major Feast Day of the Church. We must make an 
effort to come to church on this day to worship and glorify our Lord. Blessing of the Great Waters will 
take place near the end of the Divine Liturgy.             
                                               


